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W-1500
Bottom Housing
2-2stg Vac Motor
1500 PSI

ITEM No. QTY PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 1 TC131017 WHISPPER BASE [MECH.DRAW AREA
2 2 WC161095 10 X 1.75 X 1/2 SEMI PNEU. WHL
3 1 FS0508218 AXLE ROD BDEG - 0.5" X 21.5"
4 2 FS07108 1/2" AXLE (ROD) END CAP
5 2 WC120364 4"X1"LOCK POLY SWIVEL CASTER*
6 2 TP110420 ALIGNMENT BRACKET W/NUT 1/4X20
7 8 FB022412 1/4-20X3/4 HEX BOLT-ZINC
8 4 FW3010450 1/4 SAE WASHER 18-8 S/S
9 8 FN1010421 1/4X20 S/S KEPS NUT
10 1 OP/GA140110 TIMER
11 2 TE625180 80 MA CIRCUIT BREAKER ETA

B 2 TE625185 WATER COVER BOOTS
12 1 TE202817 15 AMP/115 VAC SINGLE RECEPTACLES
13 1 TE202121 METAL SNAP COVER
14 2 FB1032112 10-32 x 3/4 PAN HEAD Zn
15 1 TE621457 3 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER
16 1 FS027156 1-1/2 C-CLAMP SADDLE
17 2 FB1032108 10-32X1/2PH.PAN HEAD ZN
18 10 TE1865 16-14AWG 250FULLY INS. FEMALE
19 10 TE1014- WIRES
20 2 TB2125012 CLEAR PUL TUBING
21 2 FB031420 1/4-20X1-1/4 FLAT HED PHIL S/S
22 2 FW311005 5/16 TWIST LOCK WASHER 18-8 S/
23 2 FW3010450 1/4 SAE WASHER 18-8 S/S

10/6/2016



W-1500
Recovery Tank
2-2 stage Vac Motor
1500 PSI

ITEM No. QUANTITY PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 1 TC131019 WHISPPER RECOVERY TANK LID
2 2 FW302316 3/16 ALUM. RIVET WASHER 
3 2 FB032422 10-32 X 1-3/8" PAN HEAD SS BOLTS
4 1 TP620010 WHISPPER BALL FLOAT ATTCH PLAT
5 4 FR01406 S/S 4-6 RIVET
6 1 PM10144 BALL FLOAT CAGE W/BALL
7 2 PM10150 VACUUM FILTER
8 1 TC131015 WHISPPER RECOVERY TANK
9 1 FCI5108 GASKET(ROUND DISK) - (FCI5000)
10 1 TE205314 LEVEL SWITCH-K

a TE205315 LEVEL SWITCH-K FLOAT
b TE205316 LEVEL SWITCH-K CLIP
c TE205317 LEVEL SWITCH-K STEM

11 1 209P42 BUSHING 1/4 X 1/8
12 1 TP410102 LEVEL SWITCH PROTECTOR BASE
13 3 222P44 ADAPTERS 1/4 MPT x 1/4 FPT
14 4 FW3010306 3/16 X 3/4 S/S WASHER
15 2 210P4 LOCK NUT 1/4FPT
16 1 S1400100 CHECK VALVE FOR DUMP SYSTEM
17 1 N8MEB8 90 DEG. 1/2" HOSE BARB X 1/2 MPT
18 1 ID62020 5/16 S/SBAND 1/4HEX HD.1/4-5/8
19 1 TH7160100 5/8"I.D. POL. SPRING CLEAR HOS
20 1 70GH128 MALE GARDEN HOSE3/4X1/2 MPT
21 1 96GH12 HOSE CAP NUT 3/4
22 1 2214P44 45DEG.ST.ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4FPT
23 2 FW306920 9/16X1-1/4 S/S FENDER WASHER
24 4 FW302424 1/4X1-1/4 ZINC FENDER WASHER
25 2 FN1110420 1/4X20 S/S NYLON LOCK NUT
26 2 FB022480 1/4-20x5 HEX BOLT-ZINC
27 1 2202P44 90DEG.STREET ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4F
28 1 THB4504221 SOL. HOSE ASSEM NB (3000PSI) 1/4"x50" 1/4FPTx1/8MPT
29 1 207P-4 COUPLING 1/4X1/4 FPT TO FPT
30 1 FS090000 GUIDE BUSHING(SHAMPOO TANK)
31 1 209P42 BUSHING 1/4 X 1/8
32 1 FW302424 ALUMINUM WASHER 1/4 x 1 1/4
33 1 FN1020421 1/4 x 20 KEP NUT
34 3 TB231516 1.5" HOSE BARB W/ FLANGE BLACK
35 2 ID57200 1/2 SS BN5/16PLT, 3/4 TO 1-3/4
36 1 THD150016 1.5"x16" DRAIN TUBE
37 1 TB231416 45 DEG. DRAIN SPOUT1.5"BLK
38 1 TB231815 90 DEG. ELBOW 1.5 FPT x1.5 FPT
39 1 TB231601 1-1/2" X 1/8 GASKET(THIN)
40 4 TE202012 CV/ON-OFF ROCKER SWITCH (TMI)
41 1 TE202019 MOMEN RCKR SWCH N.O(1"X.5")
42 4 FB5020812 #8 X 3/4 PH. TEKS SCREW
43 1 FN1021032 10X32 KEPS NUT ZINC



44 1 FB1032003 10-32X3/8PH.PAN HEAD ZN
45 1 TE210112 LED 2 CIRCUIT INDICATING LIGHT
46 1 TSW3000 WHISPPER SWITCH PLT 2 VAC&PUMP
47 1 TC131020 WHISPPER HANDLE
48 6 FW302424 1/4X1-1/4 ZINC FENDER WASHER
49 2 FB022436 1/4-20x2-1/4 HEX BOLT-ZINC
50 2 FB021448 HEX BOLT 1/4-20-3 1/2
51 2 FB022440 1/4-20X2-1/2 HEX BOLT-ZINC
52 1 125HBL128 HOSE BARB 3/4 HOSE x1/2 MPT
53 1 207P-8 COUPLING 1/2 x 1/2 FPT TO FPT
54 1 3EN503105 AUTO DUMP(ENG301200) W/BRACKET
55 1 PM10144 BALL FLOAT
56 1 TP442540 PIN FOR AUTODUMP FILTER
57 2 FB021416 1/4-20X1 HEX BOLT 18-8 S/S
58 3 FW302424 1/4X1-1/4 ZINC FENDER WASHER
59 1 TP320042 AUTO DUMP PUMP BRACKET
60 1 FN1010421 1/4X20 S/S KEPS NUT
61 1 TV150201 1.5" CLEAR WR VAC HOSE-FT (5FT)



W-1500
Solution Tank
2-2 stage Vac Motor
1500 PSI

ITEM No. QUANTITY PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 1 TC131018 WHISPPER SOLUTION TANK LID
2 2 FW302316 3/16 ALUM. RIVET WASHER 
3 2 FB032422 10-32 X 1-3/8" PAN HEAD SS BOLTS
4 1 TC131013 WHISPER SOLUTION TANK
5 1 TE205314 LEVEL SWITCH-K

a TE205315 LEVEL SWITCH-K FLOAT
b TE205316 LEVEL SWITCH-K CLIP
c TE205317 LEVEL SWITCH-K STEM

6 1 209P42 BUSHING 1/4 X 1/8
7 1 TP410102 LEVEL SWITCH PROTECTOR BASE
8 4 FW3010306 3/16 X 3/4 S/S WASHER
9 2 210P4 LOCK NUT 1/4FPT
10 1 2214P44 45DEG.ST.ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4FPT
11 1 TF101050 FILTER SCREEN S/S 50MESH 1/4FT
12 1 215PN4 CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4
13 2 TP1134512 WHISP SOL&REC TANK HOLD BRK
14 1 TSP10601 3/8 FPR SPIN FITTING
15 4 FW321004 1/4 TWIST LOCK WASHER
16 4 FB022408 1/4-20X1/2 HEX BOLT-ZINC
17 1 2200P44 90 DEG ELBOW 1/4FPT X 1/4FPT
18 1 125HBL64 HOSE BARB 1/4 X 3/8
19 1 ID62020 5/16 S/SBAND 1/4HEX HD.1/4-5/8
20 1 TH7160100 5/8"I.D. POL. SPRING CLEAR HOS
21 1 BST-3M00 3/8 HIGH FLOW COUPLER
22 2 FW3010820 1/2" x 1-1/4" S/S FLAT WASHER
23 1 208P64 REDUCE COUPLING 3/8 FPT x 1/4 MPT
24 1 215PNL435 1/4" MPT x 3-1/2" NIPPLE
25 1 FB022408 1/4-20X1/2 HEX BOLT-ZINC
26 1 2202P44 90 DEG. ST. ELBOW 1/4 FPT x 1/4 MPT
27 1 209P84 BUSHING 1/2" MPT x 1/4" FPT
28 1 ST8000 FLOAT VALVE COMPLETE
28b 1 ST8001 FLOAT ONLY
29 1 BST-2000 HIGH FLOW COUPLER 1/4 FPT
30 1 N4HPN4 HEX CLOSE NIPPLE 1/4 MPT
31 1 TF105010 LINE FILTER 1/4"FPT FOR HI-PSI
32 1 N8MCB4 HOSE BARB1/2 HOSEx1/4MPT WH.NY
33 1 BST-N200 HIGH FLOW NIPPLE 1/4 FPT
34 1 125HBL64 HOSE BARB 1/4 X 3/8
35 1 N8MEB6 90DEG NY 1/2HOSE BARBx3/8 MPT



W-1500
Motor
2-2stg Vac Motor
1500 PSI

ITEM No. QTY PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 1 TP223500 WHISPPER BACK PANEL FOR XT
2 4 FB1032112 10-32X3/4 PH. PAN HEAD ZN
3 4 FW3010450 WASHERS
4 2 TE436333 COOLING FAN 240V 3.5"
5 2 TE438134 COOLING FAN SCREEN
6 10 FB032420 10-32 X 1-1/4 PH.PAN HEAD S/S
7 14 FN1011032 10X32 S/S KEPS NUT
8 2 TP111430 3/8 AXLE HOLDER/PWR CORD HLDR
9 2 FB032208 10-32 X 1/2 IND HEX HEAD S/S
10 2 TE10150 CORD RETAINER (COMPLETE)

A CORD
B SLEEVE
C NUT

11 2 TE101231 12-3SJTW-A PCX50'W/15amp M.P.
12 2 TE101510 CORD GROMMET
13

A 1 GA101000 PRESSURE GAUGE
B 1 TP110451 PRESSURE GAUGE BRACKET
C 2 FB1032112 10-32X3/4 PH. PAN HEAD ZN

14 2 FB1032004 10-32X1/4PH.PAN HEAD ZN
15 2 FN1021032 10X32 KEPS NUT ZINC
16 1 2202P44 90DEG.STREET ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4F
17 1 222P42 ADAPTER 1/4 FPTX1/8 MPT
18 1 BST-1000 HIGH FLOW COUPLER 1/8 FPT
19 1 BST-N1M0 HIGH FLOW NIPPLE 1/8 MPT
20 1 209P42 BUSHING 1/4 x 1/8
21 1 PRE-ASSEMBLE HOSE

1 PFN204904 1/4 HOSE x 1/4 FPT SOLID FEMALE
1 PFN504500 HOSE FERRULE
1 TH6400499 1/4"BLACK NEPTUNE 3000

22 2 11660033 120V/5.7" BP 2STG. 93"WL/97CFM
23 2 TP200109 MOTOR STRAP
24 2 FB022416 1/4-20X1 HEX BOLT-ZINC
25 8 FW302424 1/4X1-1/4 ZINC FENDER WASHER
26 2 FN1020421 1/4X20 KEPS NUT
27 3 ID57200 1/2 SS BN5/16PLT, 3/4 TO 1-3/4
28 2 TV200394-20 2" WIRE BRAID INTERNAL VAC HSE
29 4 TP2021214 MOTOR STRAP HOLDING BRACKET
30 8 FR03604 AL/ST 6-4 RIVET
31 2 TNP245605 POWER RELAY INSULATOR (1-1/4 x 3-3/8 x 1/4)
32 2 TE205212 POWER RELAY 120V 30AMP<black>
33 2 FB1032004 10-32X1/4PH.PAN HEAD ZN
34 2 TE1855 16-14AWG 250FEM.QUICK CON.1/4
35 2 TE1851 16-14AWG 250FEM.QUICK CON. 3/16



W-1500
Pump
2-2stg Vac Motor
1500 PSI

ITEM No. QTY PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 1 S148999 PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET/RUBBER
2 1 TE610006400 1/2 HP 56FR. ELC.MO.FOR HY.PUM
3 4 FW3010420 1/4X1-1/4 S/S FENDER WASHER
4 8 FN1020421 1/4X20 KEPS NUT
5 1 2221BPH 1500PSI 2.1GPM 3450 RMP DUP.B
6 1 219P8 COUNTER SUNK HH PLUG 1/2
7 1 219P6 COUNTER SUNK HH PLUG 3/4
8 2 2221BPH BOLTS
9 2 FW321006 3/8 TWIST LOCK WASHER
10 1 2221BPH BRACKET
11 1 TH7160100 5/8"I.D. POL. SPRING CLEAR HOS
12 1 ID62020 5/16 S/SBAND 1/4HEX HD.1/4-5/8
13 1 129HB88 90 DEG HB (HOSExMPT)1/2x1/2
14 3 2202P66 90DEG.STREET ELBOW 3/8MPTX3/8F
15 1 209P64 BUSHING 3/8 X 1/4
16 3 2202P44 90DEG.STREET ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4F
17 3 TGC04-4X4 1/4HOSEx1/4MPT SWIVEL MALE
18 1 TMB12401 2-5.7MOT,2CAST,12"WH/PNEUM(G)
19 1 BST-N1M0 HIGH FLOW NIPPLE 1/8 MPT
20 1 2202P22 90DEG.STREET ELBOW 1/8MPTX1/8F
21 1 209P42 BUSHING 1/4 X 1/8
22 1 NV109P4 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4 FPT
23 1 1204P4 MALE ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4MPT
24 1 TGC02-4X4 1/4 HOSE X 1/4MPT SOLID FEMALE
25 1 TP110440 BLEEDER VALVE HOLDING BRACKET
26 1 TP110440 BLEEDER VALVE HOLDING PLATE
27 2 FSB1032024 10-32X1-1/2 PH. FLAT HEAD ZN
28 1 BST-3M00 HIGH FLOW COUPLER 3/8 MPT*
29 2 FW3010450 1/4 SAE WASHER 18-8 S/S
30 2 TP500220 UNLOADER BRACKET
31 1 222P64 ADAPTER 1/4MPTX3/8FPT
32 1 2203P4 UNION TEE 1/4FPT
33 1 222P44 ADAPTER 1/4MPTX1/4FPT
34 1 218P4 HEX PLUG 1/4
35 1 ST261-360 UNLOADER VALVE,8GPM,3600PSI MX
36 1 TGC04-6X6 3/8HOSE x 3/8MPT SWIVEL MALE
37 1 TGC01-4X6 1/4HOSE x 3/8MPT SOLID MALE
38 1 2214P44 45DEG.ST.ELBOW 1/4MPTX1/4FPT
39 3 125HBL84 HOSE BARB1/2 HOSEX 1/4 MPT
40 1 BST-N200 HIGH FLOW NIPPLE 1/4
41 1 BST-2000 HIGH FLOW COUPLER 1/4 FPT
42 6 FB022408 1/4-20X1/2 HEX BOLT-ZINC
43 4 FB022412 1/4-20X3/4 HEX BOLT-ZINC


	W-1500 botton housing 02112011
	W-1500 housing 02112011
	W-1500 motor 02112011
	W-1500 pump 02142011
	W-1500 BASE
	Sheet1

	W-1500 SOL & REC
	Sheet1

	W-1500 MOTOR
	Sheet1

	W-1500 PUMP
	Sheet1




